# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zachary SHELBY	12/15/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENSINODE OY
Street Address:	Hallituskatu 13 - 17D
City:	FI-90100 Oulu
State/Country:	FINLAND

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12617836

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)289-1313
Email: pmahan@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 750-17TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-4675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44655-47920 (2081585US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine H. McCarthy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_USSN\_12617836#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023735 FRAME: 0328 CH \$40.00 1261

501057177

# ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

In return for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, to wit:

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S):  Zachary Shelby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to:
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & Sensinode Oy ADDRES(ES):  Hallituskatu 13 - 17 D, FI-90100 Oulu, Finland
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as:
TITLE OF Method and apparatus for virtualizing resources  INVENTION:
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:
NOTE: (A)  even date herewith  COMPLETE (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 12/617,836 filed 13 November 2009.
AND the undersigned, hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to the ASSGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) as that the attorney of record in the application(s) shall hereinafter act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE;
AND the undersigned hereby agrees(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Barnes & Thornburg LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.
NAME: Zachary Shelby  INVENTOR SIGNATURE  DATE SIGNED  WITNESS

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 023735 FRAME: 0329